12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 08.Aug.2007 / 15:20

ER: **100** Werner Welsch, GER
WC Kitchener 1987

Kuchenreuter/O

| Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 6 4 . . . 43,0 96
2 PEARSON Les 180 Great Britain 6 4 . . . 44,0 96
3 ROSSO Riccardo 49 TItaly 6 4 . . . 46,0 96
4 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 6 4 . . . 49,0 96
5 MOSER Marco 286 Switzerland 55 . .. 45,0 95
6 BERTHOD Gabriel 313 France 55 . .. 46,0 95
7 PASTOURET Jean-Paul 330 France 541 . . . 94
FERRERIO Antonio 23 TItaly 541 . . . 94
CACCIATORI Manolo 10 Italy 541 . . . 94
10 MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain 4 6 . . . . 94
MAINCHIN Pascal 327 France 4 6 . . . . 94
LOUIS Jose 324 France 4 6 . . . . 94
DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 4 6 . . . . 94
COZZOLI Guy 312 France 4 6 . . . . 94
15 SZUPPIN Robert 88 Austria 4 51 .. . 93
16 SCHOPF Wilfried 302 Austria 37 . .. 93
REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 37 . .. . 93
18 BRIATORE Marco 9 TItaly 4 4 2 . . . 92
19 WAGNER Herbert 304 Austria 361.. . 92
TESNOHLIDEK Josef 111 Czech Republic 361.. . 92
KALINA Ivan 104 Czech Republic 361.. . 92
22 GREBER Bernhard 135 Germany 28 . .. . 92
23 VECCHI Roberto 59 Italy 352 .. . 91
FASCHING Werner 66 Austria 352 .. . 91
25 KRETSCHMER VWilfried 142 Germany 271 .. . 91
KLOKE Martin 147 Germany 271 .. . 91
BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz 64 Austria 271 . . . 91
28 KALTENBACH Alexander 75 Austria 343.. . 90
29 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain 26 2 .. . 90
30 RAJA Michel 345 France 181 . . . 90
EMMERSON John 168 Great Britain 181 .. . 90
32 LABAT Paul 316 France 334 .. . 89
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 234 Spain 334 .. . 89
Eduardo
34 SIGNORINI Renzo 54 Italy 253 .. . 89
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis 250 Spain 253 .. . 89
36 CHIAPPORI Mario 16 Italy 172 .. . 89
37 SKOGH Sam 276 Sweden 2521. . 88
38 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany 2 4 4 . . . 88
KOCH Franz 76 Austria 2 4 4 . . . 88
CLARK W.Tom 165 Great Britain 2 4 4 . . . 88
BOURRELLY Bernard 315 France 24 4 . . . 88
42 NEMETH Balazs 360 Hungary 16 3 .. . 88
43 HARPER SMITH Helen 170 Great Britain 316 .. . 87
BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain 316 .. . 87
45 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain 154 .. . 87
FELDLE Bernd 356 Hungary 154 .. . 87
47 GARGIULO Fabrizio 27 Tltaly .73 .. . 87
48 CLARK Shonagh Boyce 164 Great Britain 341. . 86
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12th European Championships Final Result - 08.Aug.2007 / 15:20

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy
ER: **100** Werner Welsch, GER

Kuchenreuter/O WC Kitchener 1987

| Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
49 THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 145 « o v v ... 86
SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando 257 Spain 145 . ... . ... 86
HASLINGER Fritz 70 Austria 145 ... .. ... 86
52 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain .64 . ... 0 ... 86
53 ACASO DELTELL Francisco Javier 229 Spain 24 211 . ¢ v o o . 85
54 NIEDERHAUSER Jiirg 288 Switzerland 136 ... .. ... 85
55 ASTUDILLO GRANE Manuel 231 Spain .6 31 . . . . . .. 85
Alfonso
56 GOED Chris 205 The Netherlands 127 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v o o . 84
57 REICHERT Ewald 133 Germany . 532 ... ... .. 83
58 BALASSI Janos 355 Hungary 1252 . .. ... 82
59 TANNER Jeff 184 Great Britain 1234 . ... ... 80
60 WALLINDER Georg 278 Sweden . 343 . . . . 4 .. 80
61 RAUKKO Paavo 124 Finland 11.431. .. .. 70

62 Shooters
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12th European Championships

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: **286** France
BOUtet WC Bordeaux 2006
Rnk Team / Shooters 10 987 6543210 TOT
1 France 1316 1 282
MAINCHIN Pascal Kuco 4 6 94
LOUIS Jose KUCO 4 6 32
PASTOURET Jean-Paul KUCO 541
2 Czech Republic 1216 2 43.0 280
KALINA Ivan KUCO Z 2 1 gé
MYSLIK Radoslav KUCO %
TESNOHLIDEK Josef KuUCO 361
3 Italy 1313 4 279
CACCIATORI Manolo Kuco 5 41 gclt
VECCHI Roberto KUCO 352 o
FERRERIO Antonio KUCO 541
4 Austria 1015 5 275
KALTENBACH Alexander KUCO 343 90
SZUPPIN Robert KUCO 451 gg
WAGNER Herbert KUCO 361
5 Switzerland 915 6 45.0 273
REBER Bruno KUCO g ; gg
MOSER Marco KUCoO %
NIEDERHAUSER Jirg KuUCO 136
6 Spain 817 5 273
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis KucO 253 fgsg
MARTIN FISAC Eugenio KUCO 2 6 2 2
MUNOZ SOLER Jose KUCO 4 6
7 Great Britain 817 5 44.0 273
EMMERSON John KUCO 181 90
MARSH John Eric KUCO 154 gg
PEARSON Les KUCO 6 4
8 Germany 618 4 2 268
DREISBACH Matthias KucO 4 6 2431
REICHERT Ewald KUCO 532 83
KRETSCHMER Wilfried KUCO 271
9 Hungary 31312 2 257
BALASSI Janos Kuco 1252 gé
NEMETH Balazs KUCO 163 88
FELDLE Bernd KUCO 154
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12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

Kuchenreuter/R

ER: **99** Burkhard Balke, GER

WC Kitchener 1987

| Rnk | Second Name First Name

| St| | Company

Date

Time Range Stand | TOT

NOULRWNR

12

15

24

27

34
35

39

43

45

47

KLOCK Jérg

REALE Orlando

PLATTNER Leopold
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon
ANSAMAA Tarmo

PATINO LILLO Jose Vicente
OLIVARES BELTRAN Jesus
ERNST Stefan

DOSCH Jirgen

COSTA Joao

LEHNER Karl

KOLLARIK Egon
JANHUNEN Jari

ZOBL Helmut

SANTOS Carlos

PAARNILA Jukka

PLA MARTI Francisco
MIKSCHL Roland

LEPORE Marcello

LANUZA BORAU Joaquim
LAMBERT Rudolph

JUCHLI Ralph

VANHILLE Willy

JURZA Vladimir
BAUMGARTNER Margarete
SORELL Erik

RUFENACHT Hans-Peter
PAWLIK Krzysztof
NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo
Aulis

KADAVY Frantisek

JORGE Paulo

HARVEY Nick

MARTINEZ VICENS Francesc
RYCHLIK Mariusz

PRINZ Franz

KOSTAL Ladislav

ANDREU RAMOS Manuel
ZAHLER Roland
VERFAILLIE Daniel
MOSER Ulrich

FARINOTTI Mauro

SELLES CALABUIG Ramon
BONNET Jean-Pierre
ZEHNDER Dominik
RABBACHIN Enrico
MESZAROS Gyula
KARVINEN Veli-Pekka

141

309

81
137
235
114
248
247
219
131
214

78

77
116
305
218
122
251

80

32
241

93
283

91
221

63
277
292
350
121

103
216
172
244
352
301
223
230
296

90
287

21
256
314
297

47
358
118

Germany

France
Austria
Germany
Spain
Finland
Spain
Spain
Slovak Republic
Germany
Portugal
Austria
Austria
Finland
Austria
Portugal
Finland
Spain
Austria
Italy

Spain
Belgium
Switzerland
Belgium
Slovak Republic
Austria
Sweden
Switzerland
Poland
Finland

Czech Republic
Portugal

Great Britain
Spain

Poland

Austria

Slovak Republic
Spain
Switzerland
Belgium
Switzerland
Italy

Spain

France
Switzerland
Italy

Hungary
Finland
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31,5
48,0
35,0
36,0

929
97
97
96
96
95
95
95
95
95
95
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

93
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
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12th European Championships Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy
ER: **99%** Burkhard Balke, GER

KUChenI‘EUte r/ R WC Kitchener 1987

| Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
FORMAN Josef 98 Czech Republic 35 2 o oo, 91
CERNY Miroslav 95 Czech Republic 352 . ... 0 .. 91
CARLSSON Roger 263 Sweden 352 . ... 4. 91
BJORNBERG Christer 262 Sweden 352 . ... 4 .. 91
53 TORP Dagfinn 200 Norway 271 ¢ .0 00 0. .. 91
LUNDBERG Mikael 269 Sweden 271 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o . 91
LUCCHELLI Sergio 33 TItaly b 91
DESMET Eddy 94 Belgium 271 . .0 0 0 . 91

57 GONIN Thierry 334 France 19 ... ... .. 91
58 PAATINEN Pekka 123 Finland 343 .. ... ... 90
KOSTOLNIK Pavol 224 Slovak Republic 343 . . 0 0 0 . 20
KORBEL Jiri 106 Czech Republic 343 . . . 4 ¢ ¢ & . 90
HLADKY Radim 100 Czech Republic 343 . ... 00 .. 90
CECCHINI Bruno 107 France 343 . ¢ ¢ ¢ v e e . 90

63 ERIKSSON Lennert 265 Sweden 27 . e e e e e e . 90
64 STENSRUD Rune 199 Norway 26 2 ¢ v v i e e e 90
PENNA Paolo 43 Italy 26 2 ¢ v v i e e e 90
CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain 2 6 2 ¢ v e e e e e 90

67 ROBERTSON Sandy 182 Great Britain 2611 . ... ... 89
68 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain 253 ¢ ¢ c 0. 89
TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 253 . 000 .. 89
SIFLETTO Pier Giorgio 53 TItaly 253 ... 00 .. 89
PIZZINATO Giancarlo 44 Italy 253 ¢ ¢ ¢ c 0. 89
LANGLET Robert 92 Belgium 253 .00 0. 89

73 ORSO Antonio 42 Ttaly 172 ¢ ¢ ¢ v o o o W 89
74 NIGGLI Urs 289 Switzerland 2521 . . ¢ ¢ 88
75 LANG Ruedi 285 Switzerland 24 4 . . 0 ¢ 0 e e . 88
76 DEBERITZ Oddvar 191 Norway e 82 ¢ 0 0 e e .. 88
77 KOPECEK Stepan 105 Czech Republic 154 .. ... ... 87
FORSGREN Kent 266 Sweden 154 . ... . ... 87

79 SZYMCZAK Krzysztof 354 Poland 24 3 .1 . . . ¢ .. 86
80 KUCHNIO Krzysztof 349 Poland 242 2 . . ¢ 0 0 . . 86
81 STRANIK Kvetoslav 110 Czech Republic 145 .. ... ... 86
SISASK Roland 273 Sweden 145 ... .. ... 86

83 KISTLER Erika 284 Switzerland .64 . . . 0 ... 86
84 STEPANEK Karel 96 Czech Republic 3142 .. ... .. 85
85 JYRA Hannu 117 Finland 1441. .. .... 85
BAUER Cyrille 335 France 1441 ... . ... 85

87 SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 1 36 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o . 85
88 GRASBOCK Herbert 68 Austria 1351 .. ..... 84
89 MUSTAMAKI Antero 119 Finland 2233 ¢ 4 vvoe o 83
90 NAGY Imre 359 Hungary 13231. ... .. 80
91 ANDERSSON Henrik 260 Sweden 11431. ... .. 78

93 Shooters
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13

Forseyth

ER: **288%** Italy
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 109 87 6543210 TOT
1 Germany 2010 35.0 290
KLOCK Jérg KUCR 91 99
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig KUCR 6 4 gcss
DOSCH Jirgen KUCR 55
2 Austria 1711 2 48.0 285
KUCR 7 3 97
PLATTNER Leopold
LEHNER Karl KUCR 541 g:
KOLLARIK Egon KUCR 541
3 Spain 1416 36.0 284
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon KUCR 6 4 gi
PLA MARTI Francisco KUCR 46 o
LANUZA BORAU Joaquim KUCR 4 6
4 Finland 1513 2 283
ANSAMAA Tarmo KUCR 6 31 95
PAARNILA Jukka KUCR 4 6 gi
JANHUNEN Jari KUCR 54 1
5 Portugal 1218 282
COSTA Joao KUCR g 3 gg
JORGE Paulo KUCR %
SANTOS Carlos KUCR 4 6
6 France 1020 31.5 280
BONNET Jean-Pierre KUCR 2 8 g%
GONIN Thierry KUCR 19 o1
REALE Orlando KUCR 7 3
7 Belgium 1018 2 278
LAMBERT Rudolph KUCR 46 94
VANHILLE Willy KUCR 4 51 g_;,
DESMET Eddy KUCR 2 71
8 Slovak Republic 1213 5 277
ERNST Stefan KUCR 55 gg
KOSTOLNIK Pavol KUCR 343 20
KOSTAL Ladislav KUCR 4 4 2
9 Switzerland 213 31 273
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter KUCR gg
MOSER Ulrich KUCR 361 %2
NIGGLI Urs KUCR 2521
10 Sweden 817 5 273
BJORNBERG Christer KUCR 3 5 2 91
CARLSSON Roger KUCR 352 91
KUCR 271 91

LUNDBERG Mikael
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13

Forseyth

ER: **288%** Italy
EC Pforzheim 2005

Rnk Team / Shooters 76543210 ToT

11 Ttaly 718 272
ORSO Antonio KUCR ; 7 89
SIFLETTO Pier Giorgio KUCR > SZ
LEPORE Marcello KUCR 46

12 Poland 915 4 271
KUCHNIO Krzysztof KUCR :2; ‘71 2 gg
PAWLIK Krzysztof KUCR  a s %3
RYCHLIK Mariusz KUCR

13 Norway 421 5 269
STENSRUD Rune KUCR ; g i 22
TORP Dagfinn KUCR : o1
DEBERITZ Oddvar KUCR 8

14 Czech Republic 7149 268
KORBEL Jiri KUCR 343 90
KOPECEK Stepan KUCR 154 gz
FORMAN Josef KUCR 3 5 2

15 Great Britain 615 9 267
HARVEY Nick KUCR i ; ; gg
SPITTLES David KUCR ) 8
WINTERS Alex KUCR 53

16 Hungary 613 7 31 260

i KUCR 2 5 3 89

TAR Mihaly ) 5
MESZAROS Gyula KUCR i 5 2, o1
NAGY Imre KUCR 3

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

= ER: **96** Anton Holender, SUI

| Cominazzo/0O EC Bad Zell 1993

| Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 2521 . o v v v .. 88
2 VEDANTI Alfredo 60 Italy 154 . ... . ... 87
3 KRETSCHMER Wilfried 142 Germany 243 .1. .. ... 86
4 SELLES CALABUIG Ramon 256 Spain 136 .. ... .. ¢ .. 85
5 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain .6 31 . . . . . .. 85
6 LABAT Paul 316 France l1611.1. .. .. 84
7 ROBERTSON Sandy 182 Great Britain 15211. .. ... 84
8 REICHERT Ewald 133 Germany 1351. ... ... 84
9 HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain 442 00 0. ... 82
10 ANDREU RAMOS Manuel 230 Spain 1243 . ... ... 81
11 CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain .5212 .. .. .. 80
12 SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 13 .6 . . ¢« ¢ ¢ « 79
13 CATANI Luigi 13 TItaly . 4231 ... ... 79
14 FERRERIO Antonio 23 Ttaly . 4132 . ... .. 77
15 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain .24 22 . . . . .. 76
16 THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 1321.3. .. .. 75
17 MARCHETTI Giuseppe 34 Italy . 31411 . . ... 74
18 BOURDEAUX Jean 307 France 121312.. ... 73
19 BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain l121222. .. .. 72
20 FERRERIO Alberto 22 Ttaly 11.35. .. ... 70
21 PORTESANI Franco 45 Italy . 31123 . . ... 69
22 SCHOPF Wilfried 302 Austria 1122 .211... 66
23 SISASK Roland 273 Sweden . 1213 .111.. 59
24 SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando 257 Spain . .1 31221. .. 56
25 SKOGH Sam 276 Sweden . . 2112121.. 51
26 FELDLE Bernd 356 Hungary 1 ... .2 .1213 28
26 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:14

Cominazzo/R

ER: **98** Geog Schuchmann, GER
EC Bad Zell 2001

| Rnk | Second Name First Name

St| | Company

Date

Time Range Stand | TOT

OCONGOOCUILWNER

11

13
14
15
16
17

20
21

23
24

28

30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45

47
48

MUNOZ SOLER Jose
ZOBL Helmut
PLATTNER Leopold
STEPANEK Karel
MIKSCHL Roland
MOSER Marco

WAGNER Herbert
KALTENBACH Alexander
FASCHING Werner
BONNET Jean-Pierre
ZIPPERER Hans

MOSER Ulrich

VAN DER VELDE Bert
ORSO Antonio

PATINO LILLO Jose Vicente
ANSAMAA Tarmo
LOUIS Jose

COZZOLI Guy
CARLSSON Roger
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig
LLORCA LOZANO Antonio Vicente
CHIAPPORI Mario
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter
TESNOHLIDEK Josef
PASTOURET Jean-Paul
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon
DREISBACH Matthias
SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel
KALINA Ivan

MYSLIK Radoslav
MAINCHIN Pascal
KOPECEK Stepan
VANHILLE Willy

CLARK W.Tom

KLOCK J6rg

FREY Michael

JYRA Hannu

GREBER Bernhard
ENQVIST Rolf
LUCCHELLI Sergio
KOLLARIK Egon

ERNST Stefan

REBER Bruno

KLOKE Martin

REALE Orlando
JANHUNEN Jari

DOSCH Jirgen
SZUPPIN Robert

246

305
81
96
80

286

304
75
66

314

154

287

212
42

248

114

324

312

263

137

242
16

292

111

330

235

132

254

104

108

327

105
91

165

141

134

117

135

264
33
77

219

290

147

309

116

131
88

Spain

Austria

Austria

Czech Republic
Austria
Switzerland
Austria

Austria

Austria

France
Germany
Switzerland
The Netherlands
Italy

Spain

Finland

France

France
Sweden
Germany
Spain

Italy
Switzerland
Czech Republic
France

Spain
Germany
Spain

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
France

Czech Republic
Belgium

Great Britain
Germany
Germany
Finland
Germany
Sweden

Italy

Austria

Slovak Republic
Switzerland
Germany
France

Finland
Germany
Austria
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67,0
67,5
71,0

97
93
91
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
84
84
84
84
84

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at

SRR




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:14

= ER: **98** Geog Schuchmann, GER
| ComlnaZZO/ R EC BangeII 2001 '
| Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
49 LEPORE Marcello 32 TItaly 2233 . . . . . .. 83
50 KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic 1423 . ... ... 83
51 SIGNORINI Renzo 54 Ttaly 1342 .. ... .. 83
52 DESMET Eddy 94 Belgium . 451 . . . . 4 .. 83
53 PAWLIK Krzysztof 350 Poland 13321. ... .. 81
54 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 234 Spain .4 33 ... 0 ¢ 0 81
Eduardo
55 LANG Ruedi 285 Switzerland 231211.. ... 80
56 GIANDINOTO Piero 30 Italy 2 .521 ... ... 80
57 RYCHLIK Mariusz 352 Poland 11611. . . ... 80
58 PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis 250 Spain .34 3 .. .0 . .. 80
59 PLA MARTI Francisco 251 Spain . 181 . . . . . .. 80
60 LANGLET Robert 92 Belgium .26 11 . .. . .. 79
61 KOSTAL Ladislav 223 Slovak Republic . 253 .. 000 0 79
62 JUCHLI Ralph 283 Switzerland 312112..... 78
63 ZAHLER Roland 296 Switzerland 11431. .. ... 78
64 KORBEL Jiri 106 Czech Republic 1 .54 .. . .. .. 78
65 MORO Giancarlo 38 Italy . 3241 . . . ¢ . . 77
66 NIEDERHAUSER Jiirg 288 Switzerland 131122 . . ... 74
67 RAJA Michel 345 France . 3312 .1. ... 74
68 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain . 2242 . . . . . . 74
69 CERNY Miroslav 95 Czech Republic e o 37 v v e e e e 73
70 ERIKSSON Lennert 265 Sweden . 2224 . . . . .. 72
71 MARTENSSON Lennert 270 Sweden .13411. . ... 72
72 RABBACHIN Enrico 47 Italy . 32113 ... .. 71
73 WALLINDER Georg 278 Sweden .21151. . ... 68
74 SORELL Erik 277 Sweden 111.2221... 60
75 SKALMAN Anders 274 Sweden 1 .1 133 .. .. 58

75 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:17
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: ¥*270** Spain
wogdon EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 10987 6543210 ToT
1 Austria 717 6 71.0 271
KALTENBACH Alexander COMR 2 6 2 90
PLATTNER Leopold COMR 271 gé
WAGNER Herbert COMR 343
2 Spain 8 912 1 264
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon COMR 1 i’ g . gg
PLA MARTI Francisco COMR 80
MUNOZ SOLER Jose COMR 7 3
3 Switzerland 61310 1 67.5 264
REBER Bruno COMR 6 31 gg
MOSER Marco COMR 3 4 3 %
MOSER Ulrich COMR 3 3 4
4 France 417 8 1 264
MAINCHIN Pascal COMR 2341 86
LOUIS Jose COMR 163 88
BONNET Jean-Pierre COMR 181 90
5 Czech Republic 41410 2 260
KALINA Ivan COMR 5 ; g , 2(75
MYSLIK Radoslav COMR g6
TESNOHLIDEK Josef COMR 154
6 Finland 51110 4 257
ANSAMAA Tarmo COMR 2 4 4 88
JYRA Hannu COMR 2 41 3 gi
JANHUNEN Jari COMR 1351
7 Germany 511 9 4 1 255
GREBER Bernhard COMR 2 332 85
KRETSCHMER Wilfried COMO 243 1 SZ
KLOKE Martin COMR 14 32
8 Italy 216 5 5 2 251
ORSO Antonio COMR 172 gg
LUCCHELLI Sergio COMR 15 22 85
FERRERIO Antonio COMO 4132
9 Great Britain 312 7 6 2 248
CLARK W.Tom COMR 1531 86
HARPER SMITH Jon COMO 2521 z;i
WINTERS Alex COMR 2242
10 Belgium 11114 3 1 248
VANHILLE willy COMR 1531 86
LANGLET Robert COMR 2611 ;g
DESMET Eddy COMR 451

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Champlonshlps Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:17
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: *¥*270%** Spain

wogdon EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 10 9876543210 TOT
11 Sweden 29517321 216
SORELL Erik COMR 1 é ; 2221 60
CARLSSON Roger COMR 88
COMR 21151 68

WALLINDER Georg

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at



12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:00

ER: **92** Karl Hammann, GER
| Tanzutsu/0O EC Pforzheim 2005
| Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig 137 Germany 6 31 . . e 85
2 SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 3121.21. ... 76
3 MARCHETTI Giuseppe 34 TItaly 12123.1. ... 72
4 EMMERSON John 168 Great Britain 131112 .1. .. 71
5 LABAT Paul 316 France .1135. .. ... 68
6 CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain . .13411. ... 62
7 SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando 257 Spain 112 . .222. .. 59
8 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain .2 . .4121. .. 58
9 HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain . 1121 .21 .2 40
10 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:00

Tanzutsu/R ER: **94*x* GalaETsarl’ens Jose Ramon,
WC Batesville 2004

Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 BERTHOD Gabriel 313 France 4 411 . o o o o .. 91
2 GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 4 2 4 . . . . 0 0 . . 90
3 ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria 3511 ... .... 920
4 REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 334 . ¢ ¢ 0 ¢ 0 4 89
5 LOUIS Jose 324 France 26 11. ... ... 89
6 FREY Michael 134 Germany 253 .. ... .40 .. 89
7 HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain 3331 .. .. ... 88
8 MOURA Luis 217 Portugal 325 0 ¢ 0 0 ¢ 0 e 88
9 REALE Orlando 309 France 244 ... .. ... 88
PLA MARTI Francisco 251 Spain 244 . . . ¢ 0 0 e . 88
ERNST Stefan 219 Slovak Republic 244 .. .. 0 . .. 88

12 BONNET Jean-Pierre 314 France 16 3 ... . . . .. 88
13 MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 3322 . .00 0. 87
14 COzZzOLI Guy 312 France 2431 . . ... .. 87
15 MAINCHIN Pascal 327 France 154 . ... ... 87
16 WAGNER Herbert 304 Austria 24 2 2 ¢ i v v e e . 86
MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain 2422 .. 00 0 .. 86

18 KOLLARIK Egon 77 Austria 226 ¢ v v e e e 86
19 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain 145 . ... . ... 86
DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 145 . . .. .. ¢ .. 86

21 KALTENBACH Alexander 75 Austria .6 4 . . . . 0 ... 86
22 FASCHING Werner 66 Austria 2 33 2 ¢ ¢ ¢ v e o . 85
23 SZUPPIN Robert 88 Austria 1441. ... . .. 85
CARON Giancarlo 11 Ttaly 1441 . ... ... 85

25 PLATTNER Leopold 81 Austria .6 31 . . . . . .. 85
26 DOSCH Jirgen 131 Germany 2233 .. ... .. 83
27 SELLES CALABUIG Ramon 256 Spain 14311. .. ... 83
28 ROBERTSON Sandy 182 Great Britain 1342 . .. ... 83
29 PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis 250 Spain 1261 ... .. .. 83
30 MUSTAMAKI Antero 119 Finland e 37 v i e e e ... 83
31 JORGE Paulo 216 Portugal 252 .. ... ... 82
32 CLARK W.Tom 165 Great Britain .44 2 .. . 0 . .. 82
33 KLOKE Martin 147 Germany . 361 . . . . .. 82
34 SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel 254 Spain 1324 . ... . .. 81
35 GONIN Thierry 334 France 1162 . .. .« ¢ ¢« . 81
36 PASTOURET Jean-Paul 330 France .4 33 ... 0 0 .. 81
BUCHEL Benno 279 Switzerland 433 0.0 .00 . 81

38 KRETSCHMER Wilfried 142 Germany D 81
39 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 11611. .. ... 80
40 KOPECEK Stepan 105 Czech Republic .3511. .. ... 80
41 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany . 343 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ .. 80
42 THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 313 .12. e e 79
43 ANSAMAA Tarmo 114 Finland 11431. .. ... 78
44 GARGIULO Fabrizio 27 Tltaly .163 . ... ... 78
45 WIEDMER Ulrich 295 Switzerland 2 .4211. . ... 77
46 GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain . 2332 . ¢ ¢ 4 ¢ . 75
47 PORTESANI Franco 45 Italy 1133.11. ... 73
48 KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic .222121. ... 68

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at
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12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Tanzutsu/R

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:00

ER: **¥94** Gala Talens Jose Ramon,
ESP
WC Batesville 2004
Rnk | Second Name First Name | st| | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
49 KOSTAL Ladislav 223 Slovak Republic .1 .333 . . . .. 63
50 PAWLIK Krzysztof 350 Poland 111.3112 ... 60
50 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 19:00

K 1 t ER: **?72%%
unlmo 0 EC Parma 2007
Rnk Team / Shooters 10987 6543210 TOT
1 France 417 8 1 264
LOUIS Jose TNZR 2611 89
MAINCHIN Pascal TNZR 154 gg
BONNET Jean-Pierre TNZR 163
2 Spain 7 814 1 261
PEREZ PASTOR Jose Luis TNZR i g 2 1 gg
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon TNZR 2
PLA MARTI Francisco TNZR 2 4 4
3 Austria 21510 3 256
FASCHING Werner TNZR 2332 22
KALTENBACH Alexander TNZR 6 4 86
PLATTNER Leopold TNZR 6 31
4 Germany 21112 5 250
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig TNZO 6 31 85
DOSCH Jiirgen TNZR 2233 gg
KLOKE Martin TNZR 361
5 Great Britain 6 212 g 12 249
CLARK W.Tom TNZR 82
HARVEY Nick TNZR 3331 88
THIBAULT Frank TNZR 313 12 79
6 Switzerland 5711 51 1 247
BUCHEL Benno TNZR 4 33 gé
REBER Bruno TNZR 334 89
WIEDMER Ulrich TNZR 2 4211
7 Italy 2 613 7 1 1 236
CARON Giancarlo TNZR 1 ‘11 4 1 85
PORTESANI Franco TNZR 33 11 ;33
GARGIULO Fabrizio TNZR 163
8 Czech Republic 3895221 235
KADAVY Frantisek mgg § é i i 21 gg
KOPECEK
oLy s orepan TNZR 3322 87

MYSLIK Radoslav

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 17:31

COIt ER: **98** philippe Journet, FRA
; EC Versailles 1986

| Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany 6 4 . . .o 96
2 BERTHOD Gabriel 313 France 55. ... ... .36,0 95
3 MIKSCHL Roland 80 Austria 55 .. ... . . . 45,0 95
4 DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 541. ... . . .51,0 94
5 GARGIULO Fabrizio 27 Italy 4 6 . . . . « <« « . 44,0 94
6 TESNOHLIDEK Josef 111 Czech Republic 4 6 « « « « « « . o 49,0 94
7 HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain 532 . . .. 0 0 .. 93
FERRERIO Antonio 23 TItaly 532 ¢ ¢ ¢ v v v e 93
9 GREBER Bernhard 135 Germany 451 . . . ¢ . ¢ .. 93
EMMERSON John 168 Great Britain 4 51 . . ¢ 0 0 0 0 . 93
DOSCH Jiirgen 131 Germany 451 . . . .. 0 .. 93
12 KRETSCHMER Wilfried 142 Germany 37 ¢ v ¢ ¢ v e e e 93
HARPER SMITH Jon 171 Great Britain 37 v v v v e e e e . 93
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 37 ¢ v v ¢ v 4 e e . 93
15 RAJA Michel 345 France 4 4 2 . . . . 0 0 . . 92
KLOKE Martin 147 Germany 4 4 2 . . . . . 0 . . 92
BAUMGARTNER Margarete 63 Austria 4 4 2 . . . . . 0 . . 92
18 FASCHING Werner 66 Austria 361 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ . 92
19 WAGNER Herbert 304 Austria 2 8 ¢ v i i e e e e 92
TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 28 ¢ v v e e e e e 92
SZUPPIN Robert 88 Austria 2 8 ¢ v v e e e e e 92
REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 28 ¢ v v v e e e e 92
PLATTNER Leopold 81 Austria 28 ¢ 0 000 e e e 92
LUNDBERG Mikael 269 Sweden 2 8 ¢ v i i e e e e 92
25 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain 4 3 3 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ e e . 91
26 MAINCHIN Pascal 327 France 271 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e . 91
COZZOLI Guy 312 France 271 . 0 0 0 0 e e 91
28 STEPANEK Karel 96 Czech Republic 4 24 . . . ¢ ¢ . . 90
29 CACCIATORI Manolo 10 Italy 3511. ... ... 90
30 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 343 . .0 ¢ 0 90
BONNET Jean-Pierre 314 France 34 3 ¢ v v e e e e 90
32 REICHERT Ewald 133 Germany 2 6 2 ¢ v i i e e e . 90
MARCHETTI Giuseppe 34 Italy 26 2 v v v v v e e 20
KLOCK Jérg 141 Germany 26 2 ¢ v v i e e . 90
KALINA Ivan 104 Czech Republic 26 2 ¢ v v e e e e 20
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig 137 Germany 26 2 . ¢ 0000 .. 20
BOCK Siegfried 65 Austria 26 2 ¢ v v v e e e 90
BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz 64 Austria b 90
39 LOUIS Jose 324 France 181 . . . . ¢ ¢ . 20
40 LEPORE Marcello 32 Italy 10 . . 0 . . 0 o . 290
41 RABBACHIN Enrico 47 Italy 3421 . . . . ... 89
LALAGUNA CALZAS Joaquin 240 Spain 3421 ... . ... 89
LABAT Paul 316 France 3421 .. ... .. 89
44 NILSSON Kenneth 272 Sweden 25 3 . 0 0 ¢ e 0. 89
MOSER Ulrich 287 Switzerland 25 3 . ¢ 0 0 e e e 89
46 CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain 172 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 89
47 MORO Giancarlo 38 Italy 3331 .. ...+ . 88
48 MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 325.......170,0 88




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 10.Aug.2007/ 17:31

COIt ER: **98** philippe Journet, FRA
; EC Versailles 1986
| Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
49 KOLLARIK Egon 77 Austria 2521 . o v v v .. 88
50 PLA MARTI Francisco 251 Spain 244 ... ... .171,0 88
51 TORP Dagfinn 200 Norway 24 4 . . . ¢ ¢ 0 e . 88
MOSER Marco 286 Switzerland 24 4 . . . . . 0 .. 88
53 FORSGREN Kent 266 Sweden 1 6 3 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o 88
54 PEARSON Les 180 Great Britain 2431 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ . 87
55 NIGGLI Urs 289 Switzerland 235 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ 0. 87
56 PATINO LILLO Jose Vicente 248 Spain 154 . ... . ... 87
GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain 154 . ... ... 87
58 LANG Ruedi 285 Switzerland 324 .1. ... .. 86
59 SKOGH Sam 276 Sweden 2341 .. ... .. 86
60 WIEDMER Ulrich 295 Switzerland 1531. .. .. .. 86
61 SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel 254 Spain 145 . .. . .. .. 86
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 234 Spain 145 . . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ 86
Eduardo
63 PASTOURET Jean-Paul 330 France .64 . . . . . ... 86
CLARK Shonagh Boyce 164 Great Britain .64 . ... 86
65 KARVINEN Veli-Pekka 118 Finland 24211 .. .... 85
66 SCHOPF Wilfried 302 Austria 1441 ... . ... 85
JUCHLI Ralph 283 Switzerland 1441 . ... ... 85
68 HASLINGER Klaus 71 Austria 1 36 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o & 85
69 NIEDERHAUSER Jiirg 288 Switzerland .6 31 . ... ... 85
70 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain 2323 . . 4 .. 84
JYRA Hannu 117 Finland 2323 ... ... 84
BRIGDEN David 159 Great Britain 2 32 3 ¢ ¢ ¢ i e o . 84
ANDREU RAMOS Manuel 230 Spain 2 32 3 ¢ ¢ ¢ v e o W 84
74 DEBERITZ Oddvar 191 Norway 16 .21. .. ... 84
75 SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando 257 Spain 1513 ... . ... 84
76 CATANI Luigi 13 Italy 144 .1 .. .. .. 84
77 HASLINGER Fritz 70 Austria D 84
78 CLARK W.Tom 165 Great Britain 2233 .0 0. 83
BERTOLI Valter 5 Italy 22 33 ¢ ¢ v v e e . 83
80 STENSRUD Rune 199 Norway 1423 . .. ... .. 83
ROBERTSON Sandy 182 Great Britain 1423 . .. ... .. 83
82 THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 1342 .. ... .. 83
83 FELDLE Bernd 356 Hungary .53 2 ... .0 .. 83
84 SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 37 v e e e e e 83
85 ZAHLER Roland 296 Switzerland 224 .2 . .. ... 82
86 ORSO Antonio 42 Italy 2224 .. .. ... 82
87 BOURDEAUX Jean 307 France 126 .1. .. . .. 82
88 ARTUSO Giuseppe 3 Italy 1252 . ... ... 82
89 TANNER Jeff 184 Great Britain 142111. . ... 80
90 KOCH Franz 76 Austria 1234 . ... ... 80
91 MESZAROS Gyula 358 Hungary .34 3 . 0 . 0 0 .. 80
92 SORELL Erik 277 Sweden c 262 ... ... 80
93 ANDERSSON Henrik 260 Sweden 13222 ... ... 79
94 SIFLETTO Pier Giorgio 53 Italy .24 4 . . . . . . . 78
95 BALASSI Janos 355 Hungary 11323 ... ... 75
96 ZOBL Helmut 305 Austria .511111. ... 75

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 17:31

Colt

ER: **98** philippe Journet, FRA
EC Versailles 1986

| Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT

97 ERIKSSON Lennert 265 Sweden . 32311. 75
98 WALLINDER Georg 278 Sweden .1 351.. 74
99 RAUKKO Paavo 124 Finland 13.3111 73
100 SISASK Roland 273 Sweden 111511. 73
101 VUORINEN Mauri 128 Finland . . o 11 .1 17
106 Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 17:33

ER: *¥*280** Germany
Ada ms EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 8 76543210 ToT
1 Germany 1 51.0 283
DREISBACH Matthias COLT 1 94
KRETSCHMER Wilfried COLT gg
ZIPPERER Hans CcoLT 4
2 Austria 720 3 274
BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz COLT _3, 2 i 3(2)
FASCHING Werner COoLT o>
WAGNER Herbert coLT 2 8
3 Czech Republic glg ; 70.0 272
KALINA Ivan COoLT gg
MYSLIK Radoslav COLT 325 88
TESNOHLIDEK Josef cot 46
4 Spain 914 7 71.0 272
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon coLT 37 93
MARTIN FISAC Eugenio coLT 433 2;
PLA MARTI Francisco CoLT 2 4 4
5 France 321 6 267
PASTOURET Jean-Paul COLT 6 4 86
LOUIS Jose COLT 181 3(1)
COZZOLI Guy COLT 271
6 Switzerland 516 8 1 265
REBER Bruno CcoLT 3523
MOSER Marco COLT 2 4 4 88
JUCHLI Ralph COLT 1441
7 Great Britain 31311 3 256
CHOPIN JOHN Victor COLT 172 89
MARSH John Eric COLT 2323 gg
SPITTLES David coLT 37
8 Norway 414 6 5 1 255
STENSRUD Rune COLT 1423 g;
TORP Dagfinn COLT 2 4 4 88
DEBERITZ Oddvar coLT 16 21
9 Hungary 216 7 5 255
TAR Mihaly coLT 2 8 g(z)
MESZAROS Gyula COLT 343 80
FELDLE Bernd COLT 53 2
10 TItaly 610 6 8 44.0 254
ORSO Antonio COLT 2224 82
SIFLETTO Pier Giorgio COLT 2 44 78
COLT 4 6 94

GARGIULO Fabrizio

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

Final Result - 10.Aug.2007 / 17:33
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: *¥**280** Germany
Adams EC Pforzheim 2005
Rnk Team / Shooters 10 987 6543210 TOT
11 Sweden 28 92
BJORNBERG Christer COLT 28 92
CARLSSON Roger COLT
LUNDBERG Mikael COLT

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Team / EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

- ER: **100** Gabriel Berthod, FRA
| Mariette WC Leusden 1990
| Rnk |Second Name First Name | St| |C0mpany Date Time Range Stand | TOT
1 DREISBACH Matthias 132 Germany 73 v v v v w . . . 43,0 97
2 ANSAMAA Tarmo 114 Finland 73 . .+ ¢ ¢ ¢ < . . 44,0 97
3 LANUZA BORAU Joaquim 241 Spain 73 ¢ . ¢ ¢ . . . 47,0 97
4 MUNOZ SOLER Jose 246 Spain 721 . ... . . .53,0 96
5 DOSCH Jirgen 131 Germany 721. ... .. .64,0 96
6 HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig 137 Germany 6 4 . . . .. . . . 43,0 96
7 LOUIS Jose 324 France 6 4 . . . . . . . . 48,0 96
8 PATINO LILLO Jose Vicente 248 Spain 55 . . . 0 0 0 0 95
LUNDBERG Mikael 269 Sweden 55 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 d e e . 95
LEHNER Karl 78 Austria 55 . ¢ ¢ 0 0 0 0. 95
KOLLARIK Egon 77 Austria 55 . ¢ ¢ 0 0 0 0. 95
12 GONIN Thierry 334 France 541 . . . ¢ ¢ v . . 94
13 TORP Dagfinn 200 Norway 4 6 ¢ v ¢ e e e e e 94
ORSO Antonio 42 Italy 4 6 ¢ v v 4 4 e e e 94
MAINCHIN Pascal 327 France 4 6 ¢« v v e e e e e . 94
KLOKE Martin 147 Germany O 94
GARGIULO Fabrizio 27 TItaly O 94
FASCHING Werner 66 Austria 46 « v v v e e . . 94
ERNST Stefan 219 Slovak Republic 4 6 v v e e e e e e 94
ERIKSSON Lennert 265 Sweden 4 6 « v v v v e e e . 94
BONNET Jean-Pierre 314 France 4 6 . v v e e e e e . 94
22 VAN DER VELDE Bert 212 The Netherlands 532 . .. .00 .. 93
PAWLIK Krzysztof 350 Poland 532 ... ... .. 93
NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo 121 Finland 532 ¢ v v v v e o 93
Aulis
LANGLET Robert 92 Belgium 532 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v e 93
FORMAN Josef 98 Czech Republic 532 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 4. 93
ANDREU RAMOS Manuel 230 Spain 532 . . ¢ 0 ¢ .. 93
28 PLATTNER Leopold 81 Austria 451 ... ... .. 93
KOSTOLNIK Pavol 224 Slovak Republic 4 51 . . ¢ 0 0 v .. 93
KORBEL Jiri 106 Czech Republic 4 5 1 v v v v e e o W 93
31 REBER Bruno 290 Switzerland 37 ¢ v ¢ ¢ v e e e 93
MARTIN FISAC Eugenio 243 Spain 37 v v v v e e e e 93
HARVEY Nick 172 Great Britain B3 7 v v ¢ ¢ e e e o W 93
ENQVIST Rolf 264 Sweden 3 7 6 e e e e e e e . 93
CARLSSON Roger 263 Sweden 37 ¢ v ¢ v v e e e . 93
36 WINTERS Alex 187 Great Britain 52 3 . ¢ ¢ 0 0 e 92
PRINZ Franz 301 Austria 523 . . . . 0 0 . 92
38 WAGNER Herbert 304 Austria 4 4 2 . . . . . 0 . . 92
RUFENACHT Hans-Peter 292 Switzerland 4 42 . . . . .. 92
JORGE Paulo 216 Portugal 4 4 2 . . 0 0 e e e . 92
FELDLE Bernd 356 Hungary 4 4 2 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ e . 92
COZZOLI Guy 312 France 4 42 . . . . . . . 92
43 ZIPPERER Hans 154 Germany 36 1 ¢ v ¢ v e e e 92
SZUPPIN Robert 88 Austria 361 . . . . . . .. 92
REICHERT Ewald 133 Germany 361 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 v .. 92
LEPORE Marcello 32 TItaly 361 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v v . 92
JYRA Hannu 117 Finland 361 ... .. .. 92
BAUMGARTNER Karl-Heinz 64 Austria 361 .. ... ... 92

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann@liwest.at




12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

= ER: **¥100** Gabriel Berthod, FRA

| Mariette WC Leusden 1990
| Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
49 SIGNORINI Renzo 54 Ttaly 28 v e e 92
MIKSCHL Roland 80 Austria 2 8 ¢ v e e e e e e 92
KLOCK Joérg 141 Germany 28 ¢ v v i e e e e 92
BERTHOD Gabriel 313 France 28 ¢ v v i e e e e 92
53 MOSER Marco 286 Switzerland 4 3 3 v v 4 e e e e 91
EMMERSON John 168 Great Britain 4 3 3 . . & v e e e . 91
CECCHINI Bruno 107 France 4 3 3 ¢ ¢ v e ¢ e e . 91
56 NIGGLI Urs 289 Switzerland 352 . ... .. 91
JANHUNEN Jari 116 Finland 352 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v e . 91
HROMADA Stanislav 101 Czech Republic 352 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e 91
GREBER Bernhard 135 Germany 352 . . .4 ¢ .. 91
GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Antonio 236 Spain 352 . ¢ ¢ 0 v v e 91
61 MOSER Ulrich 287 Switzerland 271 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e . 91
KUCHNIO Krzysztof 349 Poland 271 . 0 0 0 0 e e 91
63 VANHILLE Willy 91 Belgium 19 .. . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ . 91
TESNOHLIDEK Josef 111 Czech Republic 19 . ... ... .. 91
65 LAUTH Mikael 268 Sweden 5131 . . ¢ ¢ ¢ 90
66 FARINOTTI Mauro 21 TItaly 4 321 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ . 20
67 VECCHI Roberto 59 TItaly 4 2 4 . . . . ¢ 4 . . 90
68 NIEDERHAUSERJUrg 288 Switzerland 3511 .. ... .+ . 20
69 KRETSCHMER Wilfried 142 Germany 343 . . . . ¢ ¢ & . 90
JUCHLI Ralph 283 Switzerland 34 3 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o . 20
71 SISASK Roland 273 Sweden 26 2 ¢ v v i e e e 90
SELLES CALABUIG Ramon 256 Spain b 920
OLIVO Tiziano 41 TItaly 26 2 ¢ v v e e e e 90
CHOPIN JOHN Victor 163 Great Britain b 90
BJORNBERG Christer 262 Sweden 26 2 ¢ v v v ee e . 920
76 KOPECEK Stepan 105 Czech Republic 181 . . . . .+ .. 20
KALINA Ivan 104 Czech Republic 181 .. . . . ... 290
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon 235 Spain 181 . ... . . .. 90
79 PASTOURET Jean-Paul 330 France 10 0. 0 0 e e e 20
80 PEARSON Les 180 Great Britain 334 . . . . ¢ ¢ 4 . 89
MYSLIK Radoslav 108 Czech Republic 334 . .. 0. . 89
82 ZEHNDER Dominik 297 Switzerland 253 ¢ ¢ c 0. 89
THIBAULT Frank 185 Great Britain 25 3 ¢ 0 ¢ 0 e e e . 89
SPITTLES David 183 Great Britain 253 .. .00 000 89
PAARNILA Jukka 122 Finland 253 ¢ 00 i 89
KADAVY Frantisek 103 Czech Republic 253 .. .00 0 .. 89
FORSGREN Kent 266 Sweden 25 3 ¢ ¢ i c c e e . 89
FERRERIO Antonio 23 TItaly 253 ¢ ¢ i i v e e . 89
FARIA Joao 215 Portugal 253 ... .00 0 .. 89
90 WALLINDER Georg 278 Sweden 172 . ¢ ¢ ¢ v o o @ 89
REALE Orlando 309 France 172 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ .. 89
BAUMGARTNER Margarete 63 Austria 1 7 2 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o W 89
93 BOCK Siegfried 65 Austria .91 ... .. ... 89
94 DESMET Eddy 94 Belgium 4 2 2 2 ¢ v ¢ ¢ 4 e . 88
95 LITSCHMANN Alois 79 Austria 2521 .. .. 4 88
96 TAR Mihaly 361 Hungary 244 ... .. .. 88

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships
CNDA/MLAIC Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 14:21

= ER: **¥100** Gabriel Berthod, FRA
| Mariette WC Leusden 1990
| Rnk | Second Name First Name | stl | Company Date Time Range Stand | TOT
SKOGH Sam 276 Sweden 244 0. ... 88
PLA MARTI Francisco 251 Spain 244 . . . 0 0 0 . . 88
HOBERG Petter 195 Norway 24 4 . . . . . 0 .. 88
HASLINGER Klaus 71 Austria 24 4 . . . ¢ ¢ 0 e . 88
CERNY Miroslav 95 Czech Republic 24 4 .. v e e e e . 88
102 RAJA Michel 345 France 163 ... ... .. 88
OLIVARES BELTRAN Jesus 247 Spain 1 6 3 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« o o 88
HLADKY Radim 100 Czech Republic 163 .. ... ... 88
105 KALTENBACH Alexander 75 Austria 4132 . ¢ ¢ 0 . 87
106 RABBACHIN Enrico 47 Italy 251 2. . . 87
107 SKALMAN Anders 274 Sweden 235 ¢ ¢ ¢ c d . 87
108 STRANIK Kvetoslav 110 Czech Republic 154 . ... .. .. 87
JURZA Vladimir 221 Slovak Republic 154 . . .. .. .. 87
110 MONTAGNUOLO Ciro 36 Italy 3151. ... ... 86
111 ARTUSO Giuseppe 3 Italy 2422 .. ... .0 .. 86
112 NILSSON Kenneth 272 Sweden 2341 . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ 86
113 ZAHLER Roland 296 Switzerland 145 .. ... ... 86
SORELL Erik 277 Sweden 145 . ... . . 86
KOCH Franz 76 Austria 145 . ... . ... 86
116 STEPANEK Karel 96 Czech Republic D A 86
ROSSO Riccardo 49 Italy . 721 ¢ 0 0 0 0 .. 86
118 SANCHEZ ARIAS Juan Manuel 254 Spain .64 . 0 0 0. ... 86
119 KISTLER Erika 284 Switzerland 2413 .. ¢ ¢ ¢ 85
120 CLARK Shonagh Boyce 164 Great Britain 2332 .. ... .. 85
121 MESZAROS Gyula 358 Hungary 1 36 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o . 85
KARVINEN Veli-Pekka 118 Finland 1 36 . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o . 85
123 MORO Giancarlo 38 Italy .63 1. . . . . .. 85
124 WIEDMER Ulrich 295 Switzerland 24 .4 . . . ¢ ¢ . . 84
125 CLARK W.Tom 165 Great Britain 2161 ... .. .. 84
126 MARSH John Eric 177 Great Britain 1351. . . 84
KOSTAL Ladislav 223 Slovak Republic 1 351 v ¢« ¢ o o o 84
CATANI Luigi 13 Italy 1351. ... ... 84
129 PIZZINATO Giancarlo 44 Ttaly 2 33 2 ¢ ¢ v e o . 83
130 SERRANO MUNOZ Fernando 257 Spain 215 2. . . 83
131 SKALMAN Barbro 275 Sweden .532 .. ... .. 83
132 NYGAARD Kenneth 197 Norway 2215 .. .. .. 81
133 PENNA Paolo 43 Italy 1243 ... ... 81
134 NAGY Imre 359 Hungary .4 33 . .0 0 0 0 .. 81
MARTINEZ VICENS Francesc 244 Spain .4 33 .. 0 0 0 .. 81
136 FOSJORD Are 192 Norway 13231. ... .. 80
137 PAATINEN Pekka 123 Finland 211411. . ... 76
138 LANG Ruedi 285 Switzerland . 3151 .. . ... 76
139 STENSRUD Rune 199 Norway 12 .52 ... ... 75
140 NORDHAGEN Sondre 196 Norway . 2323 . 4 4 0 . . 74
141 ANDERSSON Henrik 260 Sweden 211222 .. ... 73
142 MARTENSSON Lennert 270 Sweden 1222. .12 ... 68

146

Shooters

Created by: AA-ErgLst-Einzel, EDL-ShootingStar — Tel: (+43) 0732 / 94 69 14, E-Mail: alois.litschmann @liwest.at




12th European Championships

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13
CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

ER: **287** France
Peterlongo WC Batesville 2004
Rnk Team / Shooters 10987 6543210 TOT
i Germany 1612 2 64.0 284
HAMMANN Karl-Ludwig MAR 6 4 96
DOSCH Jirgen MAR 721 gg
ZIPPERER Hans MAR 361
2 Finland 1314 3 44.0 280
ANSAMAA Tarmo MAR ; g , gz
JANHUNEN Jari MAR o
JYRA Hannu MAR 361
MAINCHIN Pascal MAR 4 6 gg
PASTOURET Jean-Paul MAR 10 2
LOUIS Jose MAR 6 4
4 Spain 1117 2 53.0 279
GALAN TALENS Jose Ramon MAR 181 90
MARTIN FISAC Eugenio MAR 37 gg
MUNOZ SOLER Jose MAR 721
5 Austria 1116 3 278
WAGNER Herbert MAR i ‘61 2 gi
FASCHING Werner MAR o
SZUPPIN Robert MAR 361
6 Italy 1016 4 276
SIGNORINI Renzo MAR 2 8 gi
ORSO Antonio MAR 4 6 o
VECCHI Roberto MAR 4 2 4
7 Switzerland 917 4 275
MOSER Marco MAR 4 33 91
REBER Bruno MAR 37 g_;,
MOSER Ulrich MAR 271
8 Slovak Republic 916 5 274
ERNST Stefan MAR 46 2431
KOSTOLNIK Pavol MAR 451 %
JURZA Vladimir MAR 154
9 Great Britain Zlg g 273
EMMERSON John MAR 3_%
HARVEY Nick MAR 37 3
THIBAULT Frank MAR 253
10 Czech Republic 817 5 273
MYSLIK Radoslav MAR 334 89
TESNOHLIDEK Josef MAR 19 2_—1),
KORBEL Jiri MAR 451
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12th European Championships

CNDA/MLAIC - Parma/Italy

Final Result - 11.Aug.2007 / 19:13

Peterlongo

ER: **287** France
WC Batesville 2004

Rnk Team / Shooters 76543210 TOT

11 Belgium 2 272
VANHILLE Willy MAR 91
LANGLET Robert MAR gg
DESMET Eddy MAR 2

12 Sweden 1 269
NILSSON Kenneth MAR 1 gg
CARLSSON Roger MAR 5 %0
BJORNBERG Christer MAR

13 Hungary 71112 265
MESZAROS Gyula MAR 136 gg
FELDLE Bernd MAR 4 4 2 22
TAR Mihaly MAR 2 44

14 Norway 510 3 7 5 243
STENSRUD Rune MAR 12 52 75
TORP Dagfinn MAR 46 94

MAR 2323 74

NORDHAGEN Sondre
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